

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4501 OF 1999

Mah'tra Fertilisers,pesticides,seeds Dealers Assn.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2000

Shri Anil Gopal GaikwadPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Shri Pravin Shah Smt. Sonia Bankapur Piyush Navinchandra
Shah For Petitioner

Addl. Govt. Pleader For Respondent No 1 To 4 Shri K.b. Rao
For Respdt. No. 5 For Respondent

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
A.S. GADKARI, JJ**

DATE : 20th January, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 17/02/2017.
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)